
CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA
valide 7 prove

PILOTA VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 Moscardi Glisente Pisogne 20 25 [0] [0] [8] 13 25 20 20 [0] 25 [7] 148
2 Pilati Leonardo Rovereto [0] [0] 13 20 [2] 16 20 [0] 13 20 [0] 10 112
3 Santucci Leonardo L'Aquila [0] [0] 7 [0] [0] 25 16 25 7 [6] 20 11 111
4 Cagni Gabriele Montecchio Emilia 4 16 [0] 25 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 25 81
5 Norbis Maurizio Chiari [0] 10 8 [0] 25 [0] [0] 0 6 13 0 8 70
6 De Carolis Roberto Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 20 13 16 0 3 13 1 66
7 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio Emilia 13 [0] [0] 16 [0] [0] 0 0 2 25 0 6 62
8 Merlo Mattia Ivrea 9 11 5 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 9 8 0 16 58
9 Selva Emanuela Milano 8 20 [0] [0] 13 [0] [0] 0 11 5 0 0 57

10 Acquistapace Maurizio Milano [0] 5 [0] [0] 20 [0] 0 0 25 0 0 0 50
11 Marinelli Christian Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 10 11 13 0 0 16 0 50
12 Mafezzoni Gabriele Chiari 10 3 11 [0] 7 [0] [0] [0] 0 9 0 9 49
13 Ardolfi Simone Chiari 16 13 [0] [0] 6 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 13 48
14 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea [0] 8 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 40
15 Cerutti Massimiliano Ivrea [0] 1 10 [0] 5 [0] [0] 0 8 10 0 2 36
16 Vitrioli Vincenzo Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 11 10 0 0 0 11 0 32
17 Calzà Tomas Rovereto [0] [0] 20 [0] 10 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
18 Marinelli Gianluca Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 6 4 10 0 0 0 0 29
19 Scatola Roberto Montecchio Emilia 7 [0] 4 7 11 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 29
20 Giubelli Giancarlo Mantova 25 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
21 Ricceri Valerio Valdelsa [0] [0] 25 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
22 Scatola Flavio Montecchio Emilia [0] 7 6 [0] 4 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 4 21
23 Zambalo Mirko Verona [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
24 Innocenti Minuti Valter Valdelsa [0] [0] 16 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
25 Nardone Nico Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 5 16
26 Tubini Francesco Pescantina [0] [0] [0] [0] 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
27 Falai Leonardo Rovereto [0] [0] [0] 11 3 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
28 Esposito Saverio San Giorgio a C. [0] [0] [0] 13 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
29 Franzini Deris Mantova 11 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
30 Amedeo Vincenzo Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
31 Palazzetti Orietta Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] 10 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
32 Pilati Matteo Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10
33 Agnolin Fabio Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
34 Carboni Franco Roma [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
35 Costanzo Giuseppe Pisogne [0] 9 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9



36 Di Virgilio Cesare L'Aquila [0] [0] 9 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
37 Iero Demetrio Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
38 Lo Forte Vincenzo Barcellona P.di G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
39 Natalello Calogero Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
40 Bottoni Gianni Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
41 Crimi Rocco Barcellona P.di G. [0] [0] [0] 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
42 Figlioli Antonio Ruote D'Occidente [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
43 Flaccomio Giovanni Cosenza [0] [0] [0] 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
44 Intilitano Carmelo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
45 Rizzo Carmelino Taormina [0] [0] [0] 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
46 Aureli Giancarlo Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
47 Caiazzo Marco Verona [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 7
48 Fazio Antonino Barcellona P.di G. [0] [0] [0] 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
49 Giacomotti Paolo Domodossola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
50 Pungitore Giovanni Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
51 Sebastiani Giorgio L'Aquila [0] [0] 1 [0] 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 7
52 Tripoli Francesco Ruote D'Occidente [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
53 Alunno Stefano Assisi [0] [0] [0] 6 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
54 Colombo Mauro Rho 6 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
55 Delvecchio Francesco Corato [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
56 Giacomini Nicola Pisogne [0] 6 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
57 Pirrone Loris Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
58 Tubini Stefano Pescantina 3 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
59 Cicognani Roberto San Giorgio Mn. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
60 Condina Marsel Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
61 D'Agostino Giovanni Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
62 Moneta Luciano Milano [0] [0] [0] 5 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
63 Porcella Ruggiero Pisogne 5 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
64 Rizzato Diego Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
65 Beghini Andrea Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
66 Cicero Alessandra Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
67 Mattocci Francesca Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
68 Rapisarda Giorgio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
69 Trincheri Massimo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 4 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
70 Voccia Marco Salerno [0] [0] [0] 4 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
71 Adriani Luca Popoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
72 Annuario Vincenzo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
73 Baresi Gabriele Chiari [0] [0] 3 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
74 D'Agostino Antonio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
75 Dalmazia Cesare Napoli [0] [0] [0] 3 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
76 Veltri Roberto Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
77 Colella Tiziano L’Aquila [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
78 De Francesco Matteo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
79 Del Regno Danilo Pinerolo [0] 2 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



80 Di Miceli Gaetano Leini [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
81 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto [0] [0] 2 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
82 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
83 Rubinacci Guido Cosenza [0] [0] [0] 2 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
84 Stucchi Learco Monza 2 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
85 Alban Angelo Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
86 Bonanno Nunzio Roma [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
87 De Vivo Giuseppe Salerno [0] [0] [0] 1 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
88 Meneghelli Cristian Mantova 1 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
89 Pautasso Giuseppe Carmagnola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
90 Ruggeri Fabio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
91 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto [0] [0] [0] 1 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
92 Sidoti Antonio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA FARO BASSO
valide 7 prove

PILOTA VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 Moscardi Glisente Pisogne 25 25 [20] [20] [20] 25 25 25 25 [13] 25 [16] 175
2 Norbis Maurizio Chiari 16 16 25 [0] 25 [0] [0] [0] 20 25 0 20 147
3 Marinelli Gianluca Canale Monterano [0] [0] 16 25 [0] 20 20 16 13 [0] 20 10 140
4 Ardolfi Simone Chiari 20 20 11 [0] 16 [0] [0] [0] 16 0 0 25 108
5 Moretti Roberto Chiari 9 11 10 [0] 10 [0] [0] 0 0 10 0 9 59
6 Beghini Andrea Rovereto 10 [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 16 0 11 45
7 Nardone Nico Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 13 33
8 Giacomotti Paolo Domodossola [0] 10 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 30
9 Reccia Giuseppe Assisi [0] [0] 13 16 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

10 Costanzo Giuseppe Pisogne 11 13 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
11 Suardi Maurizio Giulio Chiari [0] [0] [0] [0] 9 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 17
12 Imerti Pasquale Villa S.Giovanni [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16
13 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
14 Fattorusso Giovanni Salerno [0] [0] [0] 13 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
15 Laganà Paolo Merano [0] [0] [0] [0] 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
16 Mazzei Mirko Tre Laghi 13 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
17 Navarra Filippo Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
18 Ata Andrea Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11
19 Chianese Ferdinando Napoli [0] [0] [0] 11 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
20 Crisafi Cristian Carmagnola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11
21 Seebacher Thomas Merano [0] [0] [0] [0] 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
22 Truccolo Moreno Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11
23 Pivetta Andrea Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10
24 Senatore Gaetano Vesuvio Alfarerna [0] [0] [0] 10 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
25 Hirsh Thomas Merano [0] [0] 9 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
26 Lombardo Francesco Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
27 Zollo Emanuele Avellino [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
28 Adinolfi Gennaro Roccapiemonte [0] [0] 8 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
29 Apuzzo Raffaele Napoli [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 Bettini Marco Cesena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
31 D'Inverno Raffaele Napoli [0] [0] [0] 7 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Marchioni Vittorio Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
33 Pol Bodetto Mauro Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
34 Rizzato Diego Le Ferriere [0] [0] 7 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
35 Bernardi Alessio Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6



36 Pierangeli Maurizio Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
37 Siani Tommasino Roccapiemonte [0] [0] 6 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
38 Battistella Flavio Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
39 Di Felice Vincenzo Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
40 Heigl Andres Milano [0] [0] 5 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
41 Canducci Roberto San Mauro Pascoli [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
42 Kramer Ingrid Milano [0] [0] 4 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
43 Braccio Raffaele Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
44 Schaubensteiner Johanna Merano [0] [0] 3 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45 Bevilacqua Nicola Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
46 Cervenka David Merano [0] [0] 2 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
47 Donini Stefano San Mauro Pascoli [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1



CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA STORICO
valide 7 prove

PILOTA VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 Scatola Roberto Montecchio Emilia 25 13 20 25 25 [0] [0] [0] [11] 13 [0] 16 137
2 Cerutti Massimiliano Ivrea [0] 20 25 [0] 20 [0] [0] 0 20 20 0 25 130
3 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea 3 25 7 [0] 10 [0] [0] [0] 25 25 0 13 108
4 Matuzzi Manuel Rovereto 10 [0] 9 [0] 13 [0] [0] 0 0 16 0 20 68
5 Cicognani Roberto San Giorgio 16 11 [0] [0] 16 [0] [0] 0 16 8 0 0 67
6 Baresi Gabriele Chiari 11 9 16 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 10 0 0 0 46
7 D’Agostino Antonio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 25 20 0 0 0 0 0 45
8 Annuario Vincenzo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 16 25 0 0 0 0 0 41
9 Del Vecchio Francesco Corato [0] [0] 5 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 30

10 Intilisano Cateno Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 29
11 Zucca Fabrizio San Giorgio Mn 9 10 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 9 0 0 28
12 Rizzato Diego Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25
13 Antonacci Roberto Barcellona P. G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
14 Condina Marsel Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
15 Dalmazia Cesare Napoli [0] [0] [0] 20 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
16 Gregori Domenico Carsoli [0] [0] [0] 0 [0] 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20
17 Ubbiali Giorgio Crema Castellone 20 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
18 Fusaro Sabino Corato [0] [0] 10 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 19
19 Rossi Fiorenzo Trento [0] [0] [0] 10 9 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
20 Basilio Leonardo Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
21 Minella Costantino Paestum [0] [0] [0] 16 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
22 Orsini Salvatore Castel di Sangro [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16
23 Pinna Luca Torino [0] 16 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
24 Pratticò Francesco Villa San Giuovanni [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 3 0 0 0 13 0 16
25 Sarmenti Enrico Chiari 6 [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
26 Alban Angelo Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13
27 Fruncillo Michele Avellino [0] [0] [0] 13 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
28 Napoli Alessandro Roccalumera [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
29 Praticò Sergio Tre Laghi 13 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
30 Tesone Fabio Le Ferriere [0] [0] 13 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
31 Beltrami Anthony Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
32 La Manna Enrico Leoni Rossi [0] [0] [0] 11 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
33 Larcher Ivo Merano [0] [0] [0] [0] 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
34 Palella Massimo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
35 Pellegrino Giuseppe Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11



36 Provenzano Roberto  Domodossola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11
37 Ranucci Andrea Le Ferriere [0] [0] 11 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
38 Senese Vincenzo Accinia di C. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11
39 Ajazzi Jean Claude Saint Vincent [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
40 Conti Filippo Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
41 Cupelli Aldo Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
42 Manicastri Felicia Barcellona P. G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
43 Musumeci Gianluca Catania [0] [0] [0] 0 [0] 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
44 Biamonti Cesena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
45 Coppolino Claudio Barcellona P. G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
46 Fulza Peter Lonigo [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
47 Gugliotta Giovanni Catania [0] [0] [0] 0 [0] 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
48 Intilisano Mario Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
49 Querini Matteo Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
50 Cavestri Renato Rho 8 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
51 Chianese Marco Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8
52 Di Pierro Raffaele S. Giorgio a Crem. [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
53 Maddaloni Luigi Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
54 Miracolo Salvatore Roccalumera [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
55 Monteleone Marco Roma [0] [0] 8 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
56 Pomidossi Stefano Pisogne [0] 8 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
57 Porto Daniele Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
58 Bertorello Giovanni Canelli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
59 Cevoli Simone Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
60 Checchia Alessandro Rho 7 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
61 Cogliandro Diego Motta S. Giovanni [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
62 Cordella Andrea Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
63 Frisinghelli Gianfranco Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
64 Gulifa Luca Riviera dei Fiori [0] 7 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
65 Pappalardo Gabriele Catania [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
66 Petriglia Emanuele Atrena [0] [0] [0] 7 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
67 Anselmi Claudio Pinerolo [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
68 Brustia Roberto Domodossola [0] 6 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
69 Gabrielli Tiberio Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
70 Meterangelis Pasquale Napoli [0] [0] [0] 6 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
71 Munerato Tatiana Merano [0] [0] 6 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
72 Perego Sabine Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
73 Pisano Vincenzo Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
74 Smagliato Andrea Mirano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
75 Calvo Francesco Piubega 5 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
76 Cazzador Marco Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
77 Ciatto Giuseppe Roccalumera [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
78 Conti Luca Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
79 Goi Efrem Domodossola [0] 5 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5



80 Palumbo Enzo Vesuvio Alfaterna [0] [0] [0] 5 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
81 Prunster Cristian Bolzano [0] [0] [0] [0] 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
82 Rolando Valter Pinerolo [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
83 Aureli Paolo Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
84 Blanco Giovanni Ragusa [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
85 Favetta Viviano Roma [0] [0] 4 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
86 Frisinghelli Luigi Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
87 Ghiselli Fulvio Riviera dei Fiori [0] 4 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
88 Mondini Adriano Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
89 Olivieri Giovanni Pisogne 4 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
90 Pepe Massimiliano Vesuvio Alfaterna [0] [0] [0] 4 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
91 Perfumi Francesco Chiari [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
92 Fattorusso Giuseppe Salerno [0] [0] [0] 3 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
93 Marangoni Michele Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
94 Margaroli Andrea Domodossola [0] 3 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
95 Mondini Lorenzo Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
96 Serra Giuseppina Roma [0] [0] 3 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
97 Stevanato Michele Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
98 Chillemi Giuseppe Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
99 Di Stefano Gaetano Mazara del Vallo [0] [0] 2 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

100 Iembo Antonio Mantova 2 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
101 Lucarini Giovanni Frascati [0] [0] [0] 2 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
102 Scandale Carmine Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
103 Valotto Simone Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
104 Frezza Gloria Verona [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
105 Montuori Alfonso Roccapiemonte [0] [0] [0] 1 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
106 Richichi Antonino Chiari 1 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
107 Rocchetti Stefano Roma [0] [0] 1 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
108 Tasso Ettore Due Carrare [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1



CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA VINTAGE
valide 7 prove

PILOTA VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 De Carolis Roberto Le Ferriere [0] [0] [9] [0] [0] 25 25 25 11 16 20 20 142
2 Merlo Mattia Ivrea 25 20 20 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 16 25 0 25 131
3 Selva Emanuela Milano 20 25 13 [0] 16 [0] [0] [0] 20 20 0 4 118
4 Marinelli Cristian Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] 5 [0] 20 20 20 0 0 25 16 106
5 Acquistapace Maurizio Milano 6 16 11 [0] 25 [0] [0] [0] 25 11 0 9 103
6 Falai Leonardo Rovereto [0] [0] 7 20 13 [0] [0] 0 13 0 0 0 53
7 Palazzetti Orietta Canale Monterano [0] [0] 2 16 [0] 6 3 5 8 [0] 0 0 40
8 Tubini Francesco Pescantina 7 [0] [0] [0] 20 [0] 0 0 10 0 0 0 37
9 Colombo Mauro Rho 16 [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 0 0 0 8 0 0 33

10 Sebastiani Giorgio L'Aquila [0] [0] 16 [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 27
11 Aureli Giancarlo Canale Monterano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 13 6 0 0 7 26
12 Esposito Saverio S. Giorgio a Crem. [0] [0] [0] 25 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
13 Ricceri Valerio Valdelsa [0] [0] 25 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
14 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto 4 8 [0] [0] 11 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 23
15 Alunno Stefano Assisi [0] [0] 10 11 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
16 Rizzo Carmelino Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 17
17 Amedeo Vincenzo Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
18 Bottoni Gianni Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16
19 D’Agostino Giovanni Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 10 2 0 0 0 4 0 16
20 Lo Forte Vincenzo Barcellona P.G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
21 Natalello Calogero Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16
22 Pungitore Giovanni Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 5 0 0 0 10 0 15
23 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 14
24 Cavani Gabriele Modena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
25 Crimi Rocco Barcellona P.G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
26 Figlioli Antonio Ruote d'occidente [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
27 Flaccomio Giovanni Cosenza [0] [0] [0] 13 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
28 Iero Demetrio Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
29 Pautasso Giuseppe Carmagnola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13
30 Porcella Ruggiero Pisogne 13 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
31 Rapisarda Giorgio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
32 Trincheri Massimo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 13 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
33 Sidoti Antonino Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 0 12
34 Del Regno Danilo Pinerolo [0] 11 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
35 Fazio Antonino Barcellona P.G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11



36 Goffi Gianbattista Coccaglio [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
37 Intilitano Carmelo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
38 Stucchi Learco Monza 11 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
39 Tommasi Fabio Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 11
40 Tripoli Francesco Ruote d'occidente [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11
41 Gerola Loris Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
42 Giacalone Andrea Rho [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
43 Grieco Filippo Rho 10 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
44 Mattocci Francesca Le Ferriere [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
45 Pirrone Loris Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
46 Rossi Paolo Morciano [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
47 Sertonio Massimo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 10 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
48 Voccia Marco Salerno [0] [0] [0] 10 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
49 Adriani Luca Popoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
50 Anselmi Claudio Pinerolo [0] 9 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
51 Cicero Alessandra Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
52 Iembo Domenico Mantova 9 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
53 Lanza Gianluca Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
54 Lebran Massimo Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
55 Rubinacci Guido Cosenza [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
56 Colella Tiziano L’Aquila [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
57 De Vivo Giuseppe Salerno [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
58 Maccanelli Oscar Pisogne 8 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
59 Muroni Francesco Roma [0] [0] 8 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
60 Neri Fausto Casalecchio di Reno [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
61 Ruggeri Fabio Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
62 Sannicolò Franco Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
63 Veltri Roberto Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
64 Benenati Marco Rho [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
65 Bonanno Nunzio Roma [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
66 De Francesco Matteo Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
67 Pertile Francesco Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
68 Ricco Alessandro Paestum [0] [0] [0] 7 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
69 Surano Alessandro Riviera dei Fiori [0] 7 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
70 Zamignan Ezio Bolzano [0] [0] [0] [0] 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
71 Burgio Calogero Agrigento [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
72 Calliari Claudia Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
73 Dotolo Mario Leoni Rossi [0] [0] [0] 6 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
74 Lanzarini Claudio Castelfranco Emilia [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
75 Pecoraro Francesco Corato [0] [0] 6 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
76 Pompili Tiziano Carsoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
77 Raimondi Giancarlo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 6 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
78 Zanetti Tiziano Pinerolo [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
79 Alberighi Dario Le Ferriere [0] [0] 5 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5



80 Frijia Antonio Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
81 Ghinazzi Silvia Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
82 Guglielmi Riccardo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 5 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
83 Miori Michela Trento [0] [0] [0] [0] 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
84 Mortara Vanni Piubega 5 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
85 Vescio Giuseppe Domodossola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
86 Colangelo Walter L’Aquila [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
87 Costantini Marco Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
88 Goffredo Axel Riviera dei Fiori [0] 4 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
89 Gribaudo Fabio Ivrea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
90 Grimaldi Alfonso Salerno [0] [0] [0] 4 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
91 Lanzone Ivano Le Ferriere [0] [0] 4 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
92 Munafò Loredana Barcellona P.G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
93 Paparazzo Valerio Rho [0] [0] [0] [0] 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
94 Castello Luigi S. Giorgio a Crem. [0] [0] [0] 3 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
95 Collu Riccardo Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
96 De Virgiliis Luca Cosenza [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
97 Felappi Vittorio Pisogne 3 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
98 Foglia Giulio Carsoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
99 Leonelli Mauro Castelfranco Emilia [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

100 Munafò Mirko Barcellona P.G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
101 Siciliani Carmelo Riviera dei Fiori [0] 3 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
102 Aloisio Pasquale Putignano [0] [0] [0] 2 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
103 Antolini Alessandro Cesena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
104 Casciano Giovanni Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
105 Federici Claudio Mantova 2 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
106 Manente Paolo Mirano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
107 Marangon Mirko Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
108 Modena Lucia Rovereto [0] [0] [0] [0] 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
109 Setta Tino Popoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
110 Ballon Daniele Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
111 Cappello Francesco Taormina [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
112 Casadei Roberto Cesena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
113 Dagostino Fabio Carsoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
114 Esposito Roberto S. Giorgio a Crem. [0] [0] [0] 1 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
115 Fantoni Enrico Verona [0] [0] [0] [0] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
116 Ferro Adriano Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
117 Gattazzo Remo Piubega 1 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
118 Puccini Alberto Roma [0] [0] 1 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA EXPERT
valide 7 prove

PILOTA VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 Pilati Leonardo Rovereto [6] [0] 16 20 [11] 20 25 [0] 25 20 0 13 139
2 Santucci Leonardo L'Aquila [0] [0] [10] [0] 0 25 20 25 16 11 25 16 138
3 Cagni Gabriele Montecchio Emilia 11 25 [0] 25 [0] [0] 0 0 7 16 0 25 109
4 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio Emilia 20 [0] [0] 16 7 [0] 0 0 10 25 0 10 88
5 Mafezzoni Gabriele Chiari 13 13 13 [0] 16 [0] [0] 0 8 13 0 11 87
6 Scatola Flavio Montecchio Emilia 5 20 9 [0] 13 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 9 56
7 Vitrioli Vincenzo Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 20 0 52
8 Calzà Tomas Rovereto [0] [0] 25 [0] 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
9 Agnolin Fabio Rovereto 7 10 [0] [0] 20 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

10 Moneta Luciano Milano 4 11 [0] 13 9 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 37
11 Zambaldo Mirko Verona [0] [0] [0] 0 8 0 0 0 9 0 0 20 37
12 Tubini Stefano Pescantina 10 [0] [0] [0] 10 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 31
13 Carboni Franco Roma [0] [0] 7 [0] 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 27
14 Giubelli Giancarlo Mantova 25 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
15 Giacomini Nicola Pisogne 8 16 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
16 Caiazzo Marco Verona [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 8 21
17 Innocenti Minuti Valter Valdelsa [0] [0] 20 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
18 Pilati Matteo Rovereto [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20
19 Franzini Deris Mantova 16 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
20 Di Virgilio Cesare L'Aquila [0] [0] 11 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
21 Meneghelli Cristian Mantova 9 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
22 Lazzara Salvatore Montecchio Emilia [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8



CAMPIONATO RIEVOCAZIONI STORICHE 2023
CLASSIFICA SQUADRE
valide 7 prove

VESPA Piubega Riviera Latina Salerno Rovereto Barcellona Taormina Carsoli Noale Biella Villa S.G. Bologna TOTALE
CLUB 1-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 20-May 3-Jun 10-Jun 11-Jun 29-Jul 2-Sep 17-Sep 1-Oct 21-Oct

1 Chiari 25 20 25 [0] 25 [0] [0] [0] 16 13 0 25 149
2 Montecchio Emilia 20 11 [0] 25 13 [0] [0] [0] 13 20 0 20 122
3 Canale Monterano [0] [0] 6 20 [0] 16 16 25 [8] [0] 11 11 105
4 Rovereto 11 [0] 16 [0] 20 [0] [0] 0 20 16 0 16 99
5 Ivrea [0] 16 11 [0] [0] 0 0 0 25 25 0 13 90
6 Taormina [0] [0] 0 [0] [0] 20 20 0 0 0 16 0 56
7 Milano 8 13 8 [0] 16 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 45
8 Pisogne 13 25 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
9 L'Aquila [0] [0] 20 [0] [0] 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 36

10 Barcellona Pozzo di G. [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 25 8 0 0 0 0 0 33
11 Le Ferriere [0] [0] 13 [0] [0] 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 33
12 Agrigento [0] [0] 5 [0] [0] 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 30
13 Amantea [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
14 Acconia di Curinga [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
15 Cosenza [0] [0] [0] 11 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 20
16 Domodossola [0] 9 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 20
17 Rho 10 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 20
18 Corato [0] [0] 9 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 19
19 Merano [0] [0] 7 [0] 11 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
20 Villa S. Giovanni [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 9 0 0 0 8 0 17
21 Mantova 16 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
22 Salerno [0] [0] [0] 16 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
23 carsoli [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
24 Reggio Calabria [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
25 Roccalumera [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
26 San Giorgio a Cremano [0] [0] [0] 13 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
27 Catania [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11
28 Verona [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11
29 Bologna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
30 Napoli [0] [0] [0] 10 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10



31 Noale [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10
32 Ragusa [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
33 Riviera dei Fiori [0] 10 [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
34 Roma [0] [0] 10 [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
35 Carmagnola [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
36 Morciano di Romagna [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
37 Paestum [0] [0] [0] 9 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
38 Pordenone [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
39 Tre Laghi 9 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
40 Biella [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
41 Cesena [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
42 Vesuvio Alfaterna [0] [0] [0] 8 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
43 Benevento [0] [0] [0] 7 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
44 Castelfranco Emilia [0] [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
45 Mirano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
46 Motta San Giovanni [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
47 Piubega 7 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
48 Leoni Rossi [0] [0] [0] 6 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
49 Modena 6 [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
50 Rogliano [0] [0] [0] [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
51 Caggiano [0] [0] [0] 5 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
52 Putignano [0] [0] [0] 4 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
53 Avellino [0] [0] [0] 3 [0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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